
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014211-2022 

Contract

Consultant-Led Community Dermatology & Carcinoma
(BCC) Service

NHS Leeds Clinical Commissioning Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014211

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d595  

Published 24 May 2022, 11:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Leeds Clinical Commissioning Group

Suites 2-4, Wira Business Park, West Park Ring Road

Leeds

LS16 6EB

Email

leedsccg.prmbu@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014211-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014211-2022
mailto:leedsccg.prmbu@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Buyer's address

https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Consultant-Led Community Dermatology & Carcinoma (BCC) Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Leeds Clinical Commissioning Group is inviting interested providers to bid for a
Consultant-Led Community Dermatology & Basal Cell Carcinoma (BCC) Service under a lead
provider contracting model.

The aim of the service is to deliver local consultant-Led Community Dermatology & Basal Cell

https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html
https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 3 to 6

Carcinoma (BCC) services for the diagnosis, management and treatment of dermatology
problems for adults and children of all ages which complements and works in partnership
with existing and future primary and secondary care dermatology services; and in a manner
which ensures that patients receive access to appropriate diagnosis treatment and
management in the most effective and efficient ways possible. This includes diagnosis and
treatment for low risk BCC.

The service will be led by a consultant dermatologist who holds a substantive appointment
within an NHS trust, and is listed on the dermatology specialist register at the General
Medical Council (GMC).

The provider will deliver a comprehensive consultant led community-based dermatology
service; able to provide a full local pathway for Leeds patients, of all age groups, who require:

• Advice & guidance

• Routine assessment & diagnosis

• Routine treatment

• Follow up and management of suitable long-term conditions

• Diagnosis and excision of Low Risk Basal Cell Carcinoma (BCC)

The commissioned service will operate in accordance with the agreed citywide dermatology
pathways published on Leeds Health Pathways.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Services to which this Procurement relates fall within Schedule 3 of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015

(the ‘Regulations’). As such, the procurement of the Services is being run as a bespoke
process akin to the competitive procedure with negotiation. NHS Leeds CCG does not
intend to hold itself bound by any of the Regulations, save those applicable to Schedule 3
services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020007

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leeds General Practice Confederation Ltd

2nd Floor, Stockdale House, Victoria Road

/Notice/020007-2021


Page 6 to 6

Leeds

LS6 1PF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T14:02:06+0100
	TCPDF




